

# Florida Medicaid Timeline for NPI and 5010 Implementation

## Timeline for NPI:

- January 1, 2011**
- NPI will be required on electronic transactions (837I, 837P and 837D) and paper claims for all providers who qualify for an NPI.
  - The Provider Medicaid ID will still be accepted but claims without the presence of the NPI will be denied.
- April 1, 2011**
- Florida Medicaid will no longer accept the Provider Medicaid ID for providers who qualify for the NPI.
  - Electronic claims transactions (837I, 837P and 387D) will be denied if the Provider Medicaid ID is present for providers who qualify for an NPI
  - Paper claims will not be affected.

## Timeline for 5010:

- July 1, 2011**
- In order to provide a transition period to move from 4010 to 5010 electronic transactions (837I, 837P, 837D, 276/277, 277U, 270/271, 834, 820, 835); Florida Medicaid will allow both the X12 4010 and the X12 5010 versions.
  - During the transition period, providers will received a 999 for 5010 claims submissions but will continue to receive a 997 response for 4010 claim submissions
- January 1, 2012**
- Mandated Implementation of X12 5010 version of electronic transactions.
  - Florida Medicaid will no longer accept the 4010 versions.

Note: A timeline and requirements for encounter claim submissions are still in the planning stages and will be provided at a future date.